

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
Company Petition No. 12 of 1998 (P)

---  
M/s Refractory Specialties (India) Ltd. --- ---- Petitioner  
---

CORAM: **The Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aparesh Kumar Singh**

For the Official Liquidator: M/s H.K. Mehta, Manjusri Patra, Advocates  
---

70/ 09.02.2018 Learned counsel for the Official Liquidator submits that Company  
Appeal No. 2/2013 has not yet been decided.

2. Accordingly, as prayed for, matter is adjourned for six weeks.

**(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J)**

Ranjeet/