

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Company Petition 12 of 1998 (P)**

M/s Refractory Specialities (India) Ltd. ... .. Petitioner

---

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY**

---

For the Official Liquidator	: Mr. H.K. Mehta, A.A.G. II Mrs. Manjushri Patra, Advocate
For the Bank	: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate

---

**80/20.09.2019**

1. Counsel appearing on behalf of official liquidator prays that this case may be posted on 11.10.2019.
2. Post this case on 11.10.2019.

**(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)**

Binit/