

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Company Petition 12 of 1998 (P)

M/s Refractory Specialities (India) Ltd. Petitioner

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Official Liquidator	: Mr. H.K. Mehta, A.A.G. II Mrs. Manjushri Patra, Advocate
For the Bank	: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate

84/04.03.2020

1. Order dated 24.02.2020 passed in Company Appeal No. 02 of 2013 is placed before this court whereby lower court records have been called for.
2. Office is directed to place the entire records of this case before the Hon'ble Division Bench before whom Company Appeal No. 2 of 2013 is pending.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Binit/