

**THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Company Petition No. 12 of 1998(P)**

M/s Refractory Specialities (India) Ltd. .... **Petitioner**  
Versus  
Official Liquidator .....**Respondent**

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**  
-----

For the petitioner : Mr. H. K. Mehta, Advocate  
For the Official Liquidator: Mrs. Manjushri Patra, Advocate

-----  
**85/ 17<sup>th</sup> September, 2025**

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case on 15<sup>th</sup>  
October, 2025.

**(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)**