

**THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
C.P. No. 12 of 1998(P)**

-----  
M./s. Refractor Specialities ... .. Petitioner  
Versus  
Official Liquidator ... .. Respondent

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

-----  
For the Petitioner : None  
For the Respondent : None  
-----

**Order No. 88/Dated 10<sup>th</sup> December, 2025**

1. No one present on behalf of either of the sides.
2. Let this matter be posted on 14<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

**(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)**