

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Company Petition No. 12 of 1998(P)

M./s. Refractory Specialities (India) Ltd. ... **Petitioner**

Versus

Official Liquidator ... **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Petitioner :
For the O.L. : Mr. Himanshu Kr. Mehta, Advocate
: Mr. Rishav Raj, Advocate

Order No. 89/ Dated 14th January, 2026

1. Mr. Himanshu Kr. Mehta, learned counsel for the official liquidator is directed to verify whether the order dated 26th April, 2013 has been complied or not and accordingly, apprise this Court positively on the next date of hearing.
2. Let this matter be posted on 30th January, 2026.

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

14th January, 2026

P.K.S./Suman