

THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Company Appeal No. 12 of 1998(P)

M/s. Refractory Specialities (India) Ltd. Petitioner

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Petitioner : Mr. H. K. Mehta, Advocate
: Mrs. Manjusri Patra, Advocate

Order No. 90/Dated 04th February, 2026

1. Submission has been made by Mr. H. K. Mehta, learned counsel for the petitioner, that against the order dated 26.04.2013, a company appeal, being Company Appeal No. 02 of 2013 was preferred, which has been dismissed on 12.02.2025 and against that order an SLP, being Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 35850 of 2025, has been filed.

2. Let this matter be posted on 25th March, 2026.

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)